CANADA'S INTERNATIONAL TRANSACTIONS IN SERVICES
Millions of Canadian Dollars

Total Services

Travel

Transportation

Commercial Services
Communication services
Construction services
Insurance services
Other financial services
Computer and information services
Royalties and licence fees
Commisions
Equipment rentals
Management services
Advertising and related services
Research and development
Architectural, engineering and oth.
Miscellaneous services to business
Audio-visual services
Personal, cultural and recreational ¢
Entry to account for revisions to tra\

Government services

Source: Statistics Canada catalogue #67-203

10/21/96

1993

28,118

8,611
8,632
10,188
734
101
1,343
843
627
299
1,130
224
644
115
1,212
1,304
1,434
194
341
(357)
687

Exports

1994

32,941

8,804
6,343
12,018
726
81
1,406
1,073
799
387
1,516
241
740
106
1,149
1,596
1,626
267
303

820

1993

40,606

14,359
10,451
14,494
627
127
1,604
1,336
853
1,947
771
329
2,047
223
957
749
2,201
449
356
(81)
1,301

Table 12a

Imports

43,454

13,697
11,430
17,220
764
287
2,248
1,618
1,020
2,226
881
391
2,681
344
1,139
952
1,752
489
428

1,107

Trade & Economic Analysis (EET)



