CANADA'S INTERNATIONAL TRANSACTIONS IN SERVICES

Millions of Canadian Dollars

	Exports		Imports	
	<u>1993</u>	<u>1994</u>	<u>1993</u>	<u>1994</u>
Total Services	28,118	32,941	40,606	43,454
Travel	8,611	8,804	14,359	13,697
Transportation	8,632	6,343	10,451	11,430
Commercial Services	10,188	12,018	14,494	17,220
Communication services	734	726	627	764
Construction services	101	81	127	287
Insurance services	1,343	1,406	1,604	2,248
Other financial services	843	1,073	1,336	1,618
Computer and information services	627	799	853	1,020
Royalties and licence fees	299	387	1,947	2,226
Commisions	1,130	1,516	771	881
Equipment rentals	224	241	329	391
Management services	644	740	2,047	2,681
Advertising and related services	115	106	223	344
Research and development	1,212	1,149	957	1,139
Architectural, engineering and oth. t	1,304	1,596	749	952
Miscellaneous services to business	1,434	1,626	2,201	1,752
Audio-visual services	194	267	449	489
Personal, cultural and recreational s	341	303	356	428
Entry to account for revisions to trav	(357)	12 ST-42	(81)	
Government services	687	820	1,301	1,107

Source: Statistics Canada catalogue #67-203